
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3882
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2001
OPENING FIELD PUBLICITY OFFICES
A.P. JITHENDER REDDY

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to open more Field Publicity Offices in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise particularly in Mehboobnagar of Andhra Pradesh;

(c) whether the Government have invited suggestions from State Government in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

The MINISTER OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (Smt. SUSHMA SWARAJ)

(a), (b), (c) and (d): No new Field Publicity Offices are presently proposed.
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